## ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21



# All India Institute of Speech and Hearing Manasagangothri, Mysuru

Ph: 0821-2502000 / 2502100

Fax: 0821-2510515

E-mail: director@aiishmysore.in Website: www.aiishmysore.in







Dr. Harsh Vardhan
Hon'ble Minister
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India





Shri. Ashwini Kumar Choubey
Hon'ble Minister of State
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India

© <del>2020</del> All India Institute of Speech and Hearing, Mysuru

Edited and Published by Dr. M. Pushpavathi

Compiled by Dr. Shijith Kumar C. Assistance: Ms. Bhanumathi S. N.

Photos: Ms. Kavitha N. (Late) & Mr. Manikantaswamy

Printed at: M/s. Tech Prints, Mysuru

### CONTENTS

Institute Profile	01 - 02	Extracurricular Activities	137 - 142
Foreword	03 - 04	Official Language Implementation143 - 147	
The Year Glance	05 - 06	Awards and Honours	148 - 153
News 2019-20	07 - 13	Other Activities and Events	154 - 166
Learning and Teaching	14 - 49	Five-year Key Statistics	167 - 169
Research	50 - 102	Governance	170 - 172
Clinical Care	103 - 117	Financial Statements	173- 198
Outreach Services	118 - 126	Organogram	199
Public Education	127 - 136		

#### **INSTITUTE PROFILE**

All India Institute of Speech and Hearing is a pioneer national organization advancing the causes of training, research, clinical care and public education on communication disorders.

#### **Vision**

To be a world-class institute for human resource development, conducting need-based research, striving for excellence in clinical services, creating awareness and public education in the field of communication disorders.

#### Mission

To promote, sustain and provide globally-competitive, ethically sound human resource, quality education, original research, clinical services and public awareness in the field of communication disorders.

#### **Objectives**

- Human resource development in the field of communication disorders
- Research in the field of communication disorders
- Clinical services for persons with communication disorders
- Public education

#### **Accomplishments**

- College with Potential for Excellence by University Grants Commission
- Centre of Advanced Research by University Grants Commission, Govt. of India
- Science & Technology Institute by the Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India
- Centre of Excellence in the area of deafness by World Health Organization
- W Nodal Centre for Implementation of Prevention and Control of Deafness by Ministry of Health & FamilyWelfare, Govt. of India
- P Centre of Excellence by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India.
- 'A' Grade accreditation by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council, University Grants Commission, Govt. of India

#### **▼** ISO 9001-2015 Certification

P Collaborative Organization for the Rashtriya Bal Swasthya Karyakram (RBSK), a Govt. of India scheme under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare.



- All India Institute of Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation, Haji Ali, Mumbai
- Dr. Rajendra Institute of Medical Sciences, Baritayu, Ranchi, Jharkand
- Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi
- Gulbarga Institute of Medical Sciences, Kalburgi, Karnataka.
- Indian Institute of Technology, Guwahati
- Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh
- Jawaharlal Nehru Institute of Postgraduate Medical Education & Research, Puducherry
- Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Ajmer, Rajasthan
- Jawaharlal Nehru Medical College & Hospital, Mayaganj, Bhagalpur, Bihar
- Kings George's Medical University Hospital, Lucknow, U.P.
- Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Medical College, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh
- Regional Institute of Medical Sciences, Imphal, Manipur
- Shri Chathrapathi Sahuji Maharaj Medical College, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh
- Srirama Chandra Bhanj Medical College, Cuttack, Orissa
- Sub-Divisional Hospital, Sagara, Karnataka
- Swami Vivekananda Memorial Hospital, Saraguru, Karnataka
- All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Patna
- Sri Devaraj Academy of Higher Education and Research, Kolar
- Kodagu Institute of Medical Science, Madikeri
- Belagavi Institute of Medical Science, Belagavi



**Collaborating Organizations and Institutions** 

